

03-13-2007

006559.00029

Form PTO-1592 (modified)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	381644
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: (1) Paul Burgess (2) Steven Hayter (3) Darren Hayward (4) David Trossell Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 21, 2007	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No Bridgeworks Limited 135 Somerford Road Christchurch, Dorset BH23 3PY United Kingdom
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio A. Patent Application Number(s): 11/637,190 Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	n date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Bradley C. Wright Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1100 13 th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bradley C. Wright, Registration No. 38,061 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Pages including Cover Sheet:	

00000038 190733 11637190 03/12/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Burgess, residing at 5 St. Michaels Road, Totton, Hampshire, SO40 3QH, United Kingdom, Steven Hayter, residing at 18 Vetch Close, Christchurch, Dorset, BH23 4LV, United Kingdom, Darren Hayward, residing at 42 Cromer Road, Southampton, SO16 9HQ, United Kingdom, and David Trossell, residing at 23 Honeysuckle Gardens, Everton Lymington, Hampshire, SO41 0EH, United Kingdom, (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 006559.00029 and having the title

A BRIDGE WITH SEQUENTIAL SOFTWARE MODULES

which application is executed concurrently herewith by each respective inventor, unless the following box is checked:

[X] was filed on <u>December 12, 2006</u>, as U.S. Application Serial No. 11/637,19 Or PCT International Application Number

and WHEREAS

Bridgeworks Limited 135 Somerford Road Christchurch, Dorset BH23 3PY United Kingdom

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 006559.00029 Client Ref: PSD/49668US1

enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our names or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: 21 teb

Date: 21st Feb

Date: 21 St Feb 2007

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1001 G STREET, N.W.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0422